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2024 Parish Lenten Schedule
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Ash Wednesday-Wednesday, February 14"-6:30a.m., 12:05 Noon, 6:00p.m.

I Statlnns of the Cross- beginning Friday, Feb. 16™ at 5:30p.m. and every Friday dur-
I
| ing Lent except Good Friday (March 29"

I
! Easter Lily Deadline-Tuesday, March 5™ =\ . =

E Rosary-Thursday, February 8" - Intercessions for Charlene
| Richard-6:00p.m.

I
| Parish Gumbo-Hosted by The Knights of Columbus -Saturday, February 24th-After

| the 4:00p.m.-ALL ARE INVITED
|

| Easter Egg Hunt-Hosted by The Knights of Columbus-Sunday, March 24™-1:00p.m.
| ludice Park-ALL ARE INVITED

| Still Live: Portrayal of the Way of the Cross-CCD Parent Nights-Tuesday, February
I 2. Wednesday, February 28"-this involves members of the Knights of Columbu:

' | Ladies Altar Society, Parishioners-ALL PARISHIONERS ARE INVITED
|
| Triduum:

: Holy Thursday:

E Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper-Thursday, March 28-6:00p.m.Adoration till
1 9:00p.m.

; Good Friday: (NO Stations of the Cross)

I Celebration of our Lord’s Passion-Friday, March 29-3:00p.m.

| | Holy Saturday: (No 4:00p.m. Mass)

! Easter Vigil Mass-Saturday, March 30"-8:00p.m.

Easter Sunday-March 31%- 8:00 & 10:00 a.m.

Lenten Mission: To Be Announced

[P — ————— — ——— — —— —

| O | i i o e e e N N W W W o i e ) S N — — — — — — — — — I — — i



